PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nicolas LABBE	12/07/2007
Christian MORNIEUX	12/07/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VALEO EQUIPEMENTS ELECTRIQUES MOTEUR
Street Address:	2, rue Andre-Boulle
City:	Creteil Cedex
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	F-94046

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11720122

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)896-0607

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 301-896-0600

Email: tsakadales@bwsiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Berenato, White & Stavish
Address Line 1: 6550 Rock Spring Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 240

Address Line 4: Bethesda, MARYLAND 20817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1200.771

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew Stavish, 36,286

Total Attachments: 1

source=assign _20071213111910#page1.tif

و ت ا

PATENT REEL: 020242 FRAME: 0643

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar	(\$1.00) and	l other good an	d valuable	consideration	paid to
each of the undersigned, to wit:					J

	(1) LABBE Nicolas (5)		
Insert Name(s) Inventor(s)	(2) MORNIEUX Christian (6)		
	(3)(7)		
	(4)		
Insert Name of Assignee address	The receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the behest of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto,		
	VALEO EQUIPEMENTS ELECTRIQUES MOTEUR (a French «Société Anonyme») of 2, rue André-Boulle – F-94046 CRETEIL CEDEX (FR)		
	(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of		

America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention known as

Title of Invention

DEVICE FOR CONTROLLING A HEAT ENGINE STARTER, SUCH AS THAT OF A MOTOR VEHICLE, AND STARTER COMPRISING ONE SUCH DEVICE

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed even date herewith by the undersigned, and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States. Commissioner of Patents and Trademark to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to transfer a like interest, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Please sign concurrently with application

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my/our signature(s).

INVENTOR(S)	DATE SIGNED	WITNESS(ES)
1) Labbe Nicolas	December 7th, 2007	Beatrice Bergen.
Name: LABBE Nicolas 2) Mornieux Christian	December 7th 2007	Grégio Comp
Name : MORNIEUX Christian		- Jugue comp
3)		
Name:		
4)		
Name:		
5)		
Name:		
6)		
Name :		
7)		
Name:		
8)		

RECORDED: 12/13/2007

PATENT REEL: 020242 FRAME: 0644